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Requisition Formate for Scheme Head- MR-3054 Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (In Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Division Name:- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Mahua

Admunistrative Agreement Amount -~ =
Approval (AA) (In Lacs) ) 2 2
" o
a8 g 5
=] o‘d o
P % Proiect ID Admimstrative Initial o % E S Value of Th&fh::sesnor Value of | Previous Total F‘Lp':lt:‘l:: as Reqursition
< g Name of Road roject U as Approval (AA) Rectificati sy z =3 k- . Bitumen | Alloted Amount| "¢ against Work | Remarks
o = per MIS L No. & D ectification c?rs E E g © IRI (In Km) | Layer (In Content in % (In Lacs) per MIS (In Done (In Lacs)
& EtterIvo, ale | Length | Amount on with Routine £ C< S mm) SINERLITREG . Lacs) of ot
(In Km.)| (In Lacs) surface  |Maintenanc a 8 =
Renewal (In| e (InLacs)| < z g
Lacs) <
Bardhiya Turki
Panchayat Antergat
Mahua Tejpur Road
MR-N/23-24 Me Dukharan 12/MBD/2 Work
0.07.20 2 25. : . 0
| Mahua/10 Choudhary ke Ghar 31507612050 1086/01.03.2024 1.060 76.970 50.31561 5.12838 024-25 2 2025 288 5.00 5.00 0.00000 0.00000 50 31000 Completed
se to Haryjan Tola
Hote Hue Paswan
Tola Tak
Bhadwas P.A Mahua
Desn path Alipur
Dugadh center se
2 | MR-N3-24 | Chawrbhu Rar | 31507612027 | 6115/0412.2023 | 1710 | 87700 | s1.79664 | 1124830 IMBD2| 15 5 25 2250 25.00 5.00 0.00000 0.00000 5$1.79000 Wosk
Mahua/04 024-25 Completed
ke ghar To Purab
Alipur Subelal Rar ke
Ghar tak
102.10000

SO"""‘%\)MM

Executive Engineer
R.W.D, Works Division, Mahua




Form GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150)
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month-  31.12.2024

STATE- BIHAR
Sanction No. &
Amount
SL. Name of Date Received Particula
No Scheme With Amount (In Rs.Lacs) < L
(In Rs. Lacs) )
B Certified that out of Rs. 10010.75864 Lacs of grants-iniaid
Construction sanctioned upto 12/2017 in favour of E-in-C, REO
Lt-140 Dated- A -
of Rural Bihar,Patna a sum of Rs.9985.20449 lacs has been utilized
Roads under 2a=12:2025 for the purpose of MR New Maintenance Policy 2018
. MR New AmEant 222.00000 Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned
Maintenance 1001075865 and that the balance of Rs- 25.55415 lacs remaining
Policy 2018 unutilized at the end of the period under.
Total: ~| 222.00000 ]

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the gram-in-aid was sanctioned have been
2 duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sancticed.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

i Works has been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.

iii Construction materials have been tested.

iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the

Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer

v All other codal formalities have been observed.
3 Physical Progress achived:-

i Construction of Road Works.

ii Construction of CD Works.

LM%\W“

Executive Engineer
RWD. Works Division, Mahua

Divisional Account Officer
RWD. Works Division, Mahua
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Name of the work: Bardhiya Turki Panchayat Antergat Mahua Tejpur Road Me Dukharan Choudhary ke Ghar se to Harijan Tola Hote Hue Paswan Tola Tak

Date

31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024
31-12-2024

Time

15:42:47

16:13:34

16:16:53

16:19:51
16:20:50
16:21:10
16:21:40
16:22:00
16:22:24
16:24:35
16:26:59
16:27:18

Test No

NNNNNNNNNNNRNRN

c.mmnm:ni
meter)

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

TotalDista
nce(meter

)

100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
1100

BUMP(cm
)

0.0cm

210cm
280cm
20.0cm
240cm
29.0cm
26.0cm
20.0cm
240cm
20.0cm
240cm
220cm

Speed(Km/Hr)

16.3 Km/Hr
6.3 Km/Hr
1.8 Km/Hr
1.9 Km/Hr
6.3 Km/Hr
17.4 Km/Hr
12.3 Km/Hr
18.0 Km/Hr
14.5 Km/Hr
2.8 Km/Hr
2.3 Km/Hr
18.5 Km/Hr

Ul(mm/Km)

0.0 mm/Km

2100.0 mm/Km
2800.0 mm/Km
2000.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2900.0 mm/Km
2600.0 mm/Km
2000.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2000.0 mm/Km
2400.0 mm/Km
2200.0 mm/Km

Corrected
Ulfmm/K
m)

125
2033.9
2670.2

1943
2306.6
2761.1
24884

1943
2306.6

1943
2306.6
2124.8

B

AJ._}, /«Y

IRI Status

0.236 Good
2.847 Good
3.631 Good
2.734 Good
3.186 Good
3.741 Good
3.409 Good
2.734 Good
3.186 Good
2.734 Good
3.186 Good
2.961 Good

YA

Latitude

25.837411 N
25.8374854 N
25.8368006 N
25.8364706 N
25.8357592 N
25.8349085 N

25.834241 N

25.834693 N
25.8353453 N

25.835475 N
25.8352023 N
25.8344985 N

. wiﬁmﬂ/ﬁvs

Direction

Longitude Directionl Remarks

85.4583979 E
85.4583673 E
85.5257044 E
855262537 E
85.5267267 E
85.5268564 E
855266962 E
85.5260248 E
85.5253916 E
855253916 E
85.5254221 E
85.5262995 E

IRl Value
Machine ID

Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal

Normal

Normal

Normal
Normal

2882
19190



wala Prasad Arun , Machine o: 19190 , Road: Bardhiya Turki Panchayat Antergat Mabua Tejpur Road Me Dukbaran Choudhary ke Ghar se to Harijan Tola Eote Hue Paswan Tola Tak , Date: 31-12-24 | Section No: 02, Equ:

Lot il

138025

UV mmvkm

-27611

1000
Distance*1000 m

2000

&L
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