कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

पत्रांक 2170 मुक्

महुआ/दिनांक....3! /..!2-/2024

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी, एम0आर0 3054 नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018, विश्वेश्वरैया भवन, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

बिहार, पटना।

विषय : शीर्ष एम0आर0 3054 नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 अन्तर्गत पथ में कराये गए कार्य के विरुद्ध अधियाचना भेजने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष एम0आर0 3054 नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 अन्तर्गत पथ में कराये गए कार्य के विरूद्ध अधियाचना इस पत्र के साथ समर्पित की जा रही है। विश्वासभाजन,

> कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

Requisition Formate for Scheme Head- MR-3054 Under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy 2018 (In Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Division Name:- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Mahua

		Name of Road	Project ID as per MIS	Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No & Date	Administrative Approval (AA)		Agreement Amount (In Lacs)		Date	as per	letion							
S No	Package No				Length (In Km.)	Amount (In Lacs)	Initial Rectification on with surface Renewal (In Lacs)	Routine Maintenanc	ement No &	Date of Completion as p Agreement	Actual Date of Completion	Value of IRI (In Km)	Thickness of Bitumen Layer (In mm)	Value of Bitumen	Previous Total Alloted Amount (In Lacs)	I i voendibite as i	Requisition against Work Done (In Lacs)	Remarks
1	MR-N/23-24 Mahua/10	Bardhiya Turki Panchayat Antergat Mahua Tejpur Road Me Dukharan Choudhary ke Ghar se to Harijan Tola Hote Hue Paswan Tola Tak	31507612050	1086/01.03.2024	1.060	76.970	50.31561	5.12838	12/MBD/2 024-25	20.07.2025		2882	25.00	5.00	0.00000	0.00000	50.31000	Work Completed
2	MR-N/23-24 Mahua/04	Bhadwas P.A Mahua Desri path Alipur Dugadh center se aage Chaturbhuj Rai ke ghar To Purab Alipur Subelal Rai ke Ghar tak	31507612027	6115/04.12.2023	1.710	87.700	51.79664	11.24830	11/MBD/2 024-25	17.08.2025		2250	25.00	5.00	0.00000	0.00000	51.79000	Work Completed
																	102.10000	

Executive Engineer
R.W.D, Works Division, Mahua

Form GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month- 31 .12.2024

STATE-BIHAR

SL. No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date With Amount (In Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs.Lacs)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MR New Maintenance Policy 2018	Lt-140 Dated- 27-12-2024 Amount- 10010.75864	222.00000	Certified that out of Rs. 10010.75864 Lacs of grants-in-aid sanctioned upto 12/2017 in favour of E-in-C, REO Bihar, Patna a sum of Rs. 9985.20449 lacs has been utilized for the purpose of MR New Maintenance Policy 2018 Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs- 25.55415 lacs remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
	Total:		222.00000	

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the gram-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sancticed.

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- i Works has been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- iii Construction materials have been tested.
- iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
- v All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achived:-
 - Construction of Road Works.
 - ii Construction of CD Works.

Divisional Account Officer RWD. Works Division, Mahua

Executive Engineer RWD. Works Division, Mahua

प्रमाण-पत्र

पथ का नाम -

Bardhiya Turki Panchayat Antergat Mahua Tejpur Road Me

Dukharan Choudhary ke Ghar se to Harijan Tola Hote Hue

Paswan Tola Tak.

योजना -

एम0आर0 (3054) नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018

कार्य प्रमंडल -

महुआ।

प्रखंड -

पातेपुर।

उक्त पथ में कराये गये सभी अवयवों के अवयववार कार्य निम्नलिखित पदाधिकारी द्वारा मापी पुस्तिका से सत्यापन किया गया।

क्र0	पदनाम	कराये गये कार्य के मापी पुस्तिका से सत्यापन की प्रतिशत	अभ्युक्ति
1	कनीय अभियंता	100 प्रतिशत	
2	सहायक अभियंता	50 प्रतिशत	
3	कार्यपालक अभियंता	10 प्रतिशत	

31.12.2024

कनीय अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रशाखा—पातेपुर। सहायक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य अवर प्रमंडल, पातेपुर।

गर्यपालक अभियंता,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, महुआ।

Name of the work: Bardhiya Turki Panchayat Antergat Mahua Tejpur Road Me Dukharan Choudhary ke Ghar se to Harijan Tola Hote Hue Paswan Tola Tak

	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-12-2024	Date
	16:27:18	16:26:59	16:24:35	16:22:24	16:22:00	16:21:40	16:21:10	16:20:50	16:19:51	16:16:53	16:13:34	15:42:47	Time
	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	Test No
	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	0	Distance(meter)
	1100 22.0 cm	1000 24.0 cm	900 20.0 cm	800 24.0 cm	700 20.0 cm	600 26.0 cm	500 29.0 cm	400 24.0 cm	300 20.0 cm	200 28.0 cm	100 21.0 cm	0 0.0 cm	TotalDista BUMP(cm nce(meter)
	18.5 Km/Hr	2.3 Km/Hr	2.8 Km/Hr	14.5 Km/Hr	18.0 Km/Hr	12.3 Km/Hr	17.4 Km/Hr	6.3 Km/Hr	1.9 Km/Hr	1.8 Km/Hr	6.3 Km/Hr	16.3 Km/Hr	m Speed(Km/Hr)
	2200.0 mm/Km	2400.0 mm/Km	2000.0 mm/Km	2400.0 mm/Km	2000.0 mm/Km	2600.0 mm/Km	2900.0 mm/Km	2400.0 mm/Km	2000.0 mm/Km	2800.0 mm/Km	2100.0 mm/Km	0.0 mm/Km	UI(mm/Km)
	2124.8	2306.6	1943	2306.6	1943	2488.4	2761.1	2306.6	1943	2670.2	2033.9	125	Corrected UI(mm/K m)
	2.961 Good	3.186 Good	2.734 Good	3.186 Good	2.734 Good	3.409 Good	3.741 Good	3.186 Good	2.734 Good	3.631 Good	2.847 Good	0.236 Good	IRI Status
	25.8344985 N	25.8352023 N	25.835475 N	25.8353453 N	25.834693 N	25.834241 N	25.8349085 N	25.8357592 N	25.8364706 N	25.8368006 N	25.8374854 N	25.837411 N	Latitude
	Z	2	_	~	_	~	~	Z	Z	Z	z	z	Direction
IRI Value Machine ID	85.5262995 E	85.5254221 E	85.5253916 E	85.5253916 E	85.5260248 E	85.5266962 E	85.5268564 E	85.5267267 E	85.5262537 E	85.5257044 E	85.4583673	85.4583979 E	Longitude Direction1 Remarks
2882 19190											E	П	Direction1
	Normal	Remarks											

